Panasonic   Two Riverfront Plaza, 7th Floor, Newark, NJ 07102-5490    www.panasonic.com/industrial
WHITE PAPER
Not too long ago, all relays performed their switching duties
through electromechanical means. Today, however, engineers
can also opt for solid-state relays that use semiconductors
to switch their output circuits. The choice between traditional
electromechanical relays and the solid-state varieties often
comes down to reliability and performance.

5mA
Panasonic   Two Riverfront Plaza, 7th Floor, Newark, NJ 07102-5490    www.panasonic.com/industrial
Part Number Builder
# Term Output Type V-load Function Isolation PKG. T/R-Tube
AQ A B C D E F G H
A
Y: 4 pin
V: 6 pin
W: 8 pin
S: 16 pin
Z: SIL 4
E
nil: Std
D: V Drive
E: Std
G: High Current
L: Current Limit
N: Low Cout
K: ShortCkt Prtctn
KL: SC Self Reset
M: Soft On/Off
P: DAA
R: Low Ron
T: Optocoupler
T2: 2-Optocoupler
V: Varistor Prtctn
B
1: 1FA (DC)
2: 1FA (AC/DC)
4: 1FB (AC/DC)
6: 1FA/B (AC/DC)
F nil: 1,500 V
H: 5,000 V
C
0:  HF (Low Ron)
1:  GU (General Use)
2:  RF (Low Ron Low Co)
3:  HS (High Sensitivity)
5:  HE (Low Ron)
8:  GU (General Use)
G
nil: DIP (Through Hole)
A: DIP (Surface Mount)
M: SON
S: SOP
T: VSSOP
V: SSOP
D
0: 350V
1: 30~40V
2: 60~80V
3: 250V
4: 400V
5: 100~150V
6: 600V
7: 200V
8: 1,500V
9: 1,000V
H
nil: Plastic Tube
W: T/R 3.5k
X: T/R 1k
Y: T/R 3.5k
Z: T/R 1k
PRODUCT GUIDE
Many Types of PhotoMOS Relays
More than 300 different types of PhotoMOS optically-isolated
relays are available to meet a wide variety of electrical and
package size requirements. The PhotoMOS products most
suited to motor protection and other industrial uses include:
AQZ207 SIL package with 1 A load current.
AQY277A DIP4 SMD with 0.65 A load current.
AQV252G with 2.5 A load current.